
Page 1 to 44

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015749-2025 

Contract

Lot 1 - Category A E-Auctions Phase 3 w/c 8th July 24

Cheshire East Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015749
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dfa3  
Published 17 April 2025, 9:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire East Borough Council

Delamere House, Delamere Street

Crewe

CW1 2JZ

Contact

Mr Alex Jones

Email

alex.jones@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015749-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015749-2025
mailto:alex.jones@cheshireeast.gov.uk


Page 2 to 44

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 44

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lot 1 - Category A E-Auctions Phase 3 w/c 8th July 24

Reference number

DN730459

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60100000 - Road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This project was for all call offs running in July 2024 Phase 3 for Lot 1 - Category A.
Including

vehicles with up to and including 8 passenger seats.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,593,684.30

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60112000 - Public road transport services

60140000 - Non-scheduled passenger transport

60170000 - Hire of passenger transport vehicles with driver

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 44

NUTS codes

UKD62 - Cheshire East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This project was for all call offs running in July 2024 Phase 3 for Lot 1 - Category A.
Vehicles

with up to and including 8 passenger seats. These contracts are call offs for the Transport

DPS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 44

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-019397

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home to School Call Off - S75240

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

/Notice/019397-2023


Page 6 to 44

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aaron's Taxi

38 Salisbury Avenue

Crewe

CW2 6JW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,220

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75766

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 7 to 44

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Westside Taxis Ltd

50 Baxter Gate, Loughborough

Leicester

LE11 1TH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,950

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75114



Page 8 to 44

Lot No

5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Stars Travel Limited

Bridge Mill, Royle Street, Congleton

Cheshire

CW12 1HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £203,775



Page 9 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75118

Lot No

6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Club Class Travel Limited

Club Class, 1 St Pauls Place, Albion Road

Northwich

CW9 5DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 10 to 44

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £34,578.1

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S85117

Lot No

7

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Stars Travel Limited

Bridge Mill, Royle Street, Congleton

Cheshire

CW12 1HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 44

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £113,715

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S55655

Lot No

9

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 34 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chakswari Travel Ltd

6 Buccleuch Road

Stoke-On-Trent

ST3 4RF



Page 12 to 44

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £51,300

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75145

Lot No

10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 37 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Westside Taxis Ltd



Page 13 to 44

50 Baxter Gate, Loughborough

Leicester

LE11 1TH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,620

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55084

Lot No

11

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 



Page 14 to 44

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Comfort Travels Taxi Ltd

31 Whitmore Street, Stoke On Trent

Staffordshire

ST1 4JS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £90,630

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75146

Lot No

12

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 15 to 44

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Strides Travels Ltd

23 Carlisle Street, Dresden

Stoke-On-Trent

ST3 4HA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £31,350

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55186

Lot No

13



Page 16 to 44

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GT Tours Ltd

148 Buxton Road

Macclesfield

SK10 1NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £69,920

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No



Page 17 to 44

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75887Y

Lot No

14

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Stars Travel Limited

Bridge Mill, Royle Street, Congleton

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £24,700



Page 18 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75830

Lot No

17

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 41 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Westside Taxis Ltd

50 Baxter Gate, Loughborough

Leicester

LE11 1TH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 19 to 44

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,600

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75831

Lot No

18

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Secure Travel Private Hire Ltd

38 Gordon Street

Stoke On Trent

ST6 1HY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 20 to 44

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £47,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S55080Y

Lot No

19

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alpha Grove Private Hire Ltd

Office Above Post Office 11 The Avenue, Kidsgrove

Stoke On Trent

ST6 3JH



Page 21 to 44

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £71,250

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75930

Lot No

20

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 29 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Westside Taxis Ltd



Page 22 to 44

50 Baxter Gate, Loughborough,

Leicester

LE11 1TH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £31,540

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55001

Lot No

21

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 



Page 23 to 44

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jurate Chatha

9 Havers Road

Manchester

M188UN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,250

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55087

Lot No

22

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 24 to 44

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Stars Travel Limited

Bridge Mill, Royle Street, Congleton

Cheshire

CW12 1HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £64,600

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75001

Lot No

23



Page 25 to 44

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alpha Grove Private Hire Ltd

Office Above Post Office 11 The Avenue, Kidsgrove

Stoke On Trent

ST6 3JH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £24,700



Page 26 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S55001

Lot No

24

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Club Class Travel Limited

Club Class, 1 St Pauls Place, Albion Road

Northwich

CW9 5DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 27 to 44

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £107,730

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N75002

Lot No

25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Club Class Travel Limited

Club Class, 1 St Pauls Place, Albion Road

Northwich

CW9 5DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 28 to 44

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,940

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N75333

Lot No

26

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ian Hollinshead

24 Gorsey Bank Cresent, Wybunbury

Nantwich

Country



Page 29 to 44

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £70,300

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55878

Lot No

27

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 23 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eurolynx Taxis Ltd

297a London Road, Hazel Grove



Page 30 to 44

Stockport

SK7 4PS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £83,600

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55091

Lot No

28

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 32 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 31 to 44

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Stars Travel Limited

Bridge Mill, Royle Street, Congleton

Cheshire

CW12 1HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,755

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55106

Lot No

29

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024



Page 32 to 44

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 31 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mehdi Taxi

1C Samuel Street, Macclesfield

Cheshire

SK11 6UW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £39,900

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55980

Lot No

30

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 33 to 44

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 29 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Club Class Travel Limited

Club Class, 1 St Pauls Place, Albion Road

Northwich

CW9 5DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £34,200

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55803



Page 34 to 44

Lot No

32

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

24x7 (Cheshire) Ltd

Little Easton Manor, Dunmow

Essex

CM6 2JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,596.2



Page 35 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N75999

Lot No

33

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 44 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Congleton 1st Choice

28A Astbury Lane Ends, Congleton

Cheshire

CW12 3AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 36 to 44

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £35,720

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55073

Lot No

34

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Stars Travel Limited

Bridge Mill, Royle Street, Congleton

Cheshire

CW12 1HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 37 to 44

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £24,415

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55119

Lot No

35

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eurolynx Taxis Ltd

297a London Road, Hazel Grove

Stockport

SK7 4PS



Page 38 to 44

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55997

Lot No

36

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Comfort Travels Taxi Ltd



Page 39 to 44

31 Whitmore Street, Stoke On Trent

Staffordshire

ST1 4JS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £65,550

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - S75007

Lot No

37

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 



Page 40 to 44

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Prime Cars Travel Limited

122 Eaton Street

Stoke On Trent

ST1 2DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £66,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55086

Lot No

38

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 41 to 44

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 30 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jurate Chatha

9 Havers Road

Manchester

M188UN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,250

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55499

Lot No

39



Page 42 to 44

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 34 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boomerang Executive Travel

92 Dean Lane, Hazel Grove, Stockport

Cheshire

SK7 6EJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £17,480



Page 43 to 44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 Home To School Call Off - N55008

Lot No

40

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A Stars Travel Limited

Bridge Mill, Royle Street, Congleton

Cheshire

CW12 1HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 44 to 44

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £102,600

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T01:03:37+0000
	TCPDF




